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procedures of work appointed by the Administrative Reforms Commission has submitted its report to the Commission.
Copies of the reports have been placed in the Parliament Library. The study team on state level administration has not yet submitted its report to the Commission.

The recommendations made by the study team are for the Administrative Reforms Commisston to consider. The Commission has yet to submit its recommendations on the subject to the Government.
The question of any action being taken by the Government does not arise at this stage.

MURDER OF Miss SARABAT KAUR IN
U.K.

520. SHRI P. C. MITRA : Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the Scotland Yard came in touch with the C.B. I. in India in connection with the murder of a 19 year old Indian girl, Miss Sarabjit Kaur, in Britain and for which her father who is in the U.K., has been taken into
<custody there ;

(b) whether attention of Government has been drawn to a report that appeared in the Hindustan Times at New Delhi, dated the 27th May, 1968, to the effect that inquiries both in England and India were proceeding in the wrong track and till now the C.B.1. had not contacted any of the relations and friends of the victim and her father, in course of their investigation ; and

(¢) if so, whether the C.B.I. has made any investigation so far into the case ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA) : (a) The
C.B.1. was requested by the WNational Central Bureau of U.K. to furnish personal particulars of some persons named by them in connection with the alleged murder of Miss Sarabjit Kaur.

(b) The attention of the Government has been drawn to the report on the subject which appeared in the Hindustan Times of New]Delhi, dated the 27th May 1968.

(¢) The C.B.I. did not investigate into the case of alleged murder. Only the particulars asked for were furnished to the National Central Bureau, U.K,
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DEATH OF A STUDENT NEAR DHAULA KUAN,
NEw DELHI

521. SHRI SITARAM JAIPURIA :
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether attention of Government has been drawn to a news-item published in the Hindustan Times, dated the 24th May, 1968, to the effect that the dead body of a Kerala college student remained unattended on road side for four hours near Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi ;

(b)_ if so, whether it is a fact that the relatives of the deceased boy were greatly harassed by the police in handingover the dead body to them ;

{c) at what time the accident took place al what time the police arrived at the scene and at what time the dead body was handed over to his relatives; and

(d) whether any enquiry has been made in the matter, if so, the results thereof, and the action taken against the police officers responsible for the same ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA) : (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) to (d) The accident took place at
10.20 A,M. The local police arrived at the scene at 11.00 “‘a.M. The dead body after the post mortem examination was handed over to the re'atives at about 6 P.M.

An enguiry into the allegations made in the news-item is in progress.
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+{LANGUAGES RECOGNISED BY UNESCO

522. SHRI JAGAT NARAIN : Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state :

(a) the languages which have been recognised by the UNESCO for its working }

(b) whether Hindi has been recognised by UNESCO for the purpose; and

(c) if so, whether Hindi is used by the Indian delegates in the course of UNESCO proceedings ?]
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{[THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(DR. TRIGUNA SEN) : (a) and (b) The Official languages of the General Conference of UNESCO are Arabic, Chinese, English, French, Hindi, Ttalian, Russian and Spanish. The working languages of the General Conference are however only English, French, Russian and Spanish,

The Unesco Secretariat works primarily in English and French.

(c) No, Sir.]
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+[ MEETING OF MIRZa AFrzAL BEG WITH
PrIME MINISTER

523. SHRI JAGAT NARAIN : Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state

(a) whether Mirza Afzal Beg of the Kashmir Plebiscite Front met the Prime Minister on the 29th December, 1967;

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be inthe affirmative, whether he placed before her any demand;

(c) if so, what was the demand; and
(d) what is the reaction of Government in this regard?]
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# THE MINISTER OF STATE IN

THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA) :
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d) No demands were made by him; but he suggested that the Government should enter into a dialogue with Sheikh Abdullah and his colleagues on Kashmir, He also referred to the need for Indo-Pak amity. These general suggestions did not call for any specific reaction from Government.]
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